NOTES:

1. PIPEWORK/FITTINGS: STAINLESS STEEL (BRASS UNION SET)

2. NON RETURN VALVE: DN20 BRONZE SWING CHECK (OR EQUIVALENT)
3. BASE FRAME: 2MM FOLDED GALV SHEET

4. CONTROL PANEL: 300x300 (REPRESENTATION ONLY)

5. CONNECTION: 20MM (3/4" BSP) MALE

P
L‘ L 324 ]
S
= 310 HOLE
D FOR WALL MOUNTING
_% A A 4 PLACES
o :
o
g
(17) (1) ~d
N
+H
5
00ID1368 | SCREW SOCKET HEAD CAP M8X20 A4 21
00ID1986 | BOLT M10X20 GALV 20
J B 001D2061 NUT HEX M8 A4 NYLOC + DELTA 19
o 001D8455 M10 A2 DIN934 Box Nut 18
519802 DN20 UNION BALL VALVE SET 17
SUCT'ON 91338488 | DN20 SWING CHECK VALVE 16
91338495 | PIPE CLAMP UN8-27 15

91338768 BASE FRAME DUAL CIRCULATOR 990x340x20 14
91338948 CAP POLY 20MM 13
91341185 NIPPLE HEX SS 20X20 12
91344880 WASHER FLAT M10 GALV DIN125A 11
5 (91347257 CONDUIT FLEX 25mm (90225CMGY) 10
98106111 KIT NAMEPLATE BOOSTER
98335954 CABLE 3x1.5mm2 (2C+E)
98429198 SADDLE CLAMP

98945922 UPS20-60 N 150 240V

98974266 CONTROL PANEL DUAL UPS STD
99023741 DUAL UPS DN20 MANIFOLD 316SS
CR001849  |CRATE 1100x390x260 (DUAL UPS)
LB010119 LABEL PUMP 1 (PLASTIC)
LB010120 LABEL PUMP 2 (PLASTIC)

FRONT VIEW -

NW|lhA|lW|O|N]|0]|WO

HIRIRINIEINININ[ER]TO[N]ININRINININNINDIN D

APPROX MASS: 24.3 kg

[y

QTY [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM
24/05/2018 REVISED MANIFOLD D.N. F
2/10/2015 REVISED PUMP AND CONTROL PANEL D.N. E N
5/08/2014 REVISED DRAWING CHANGES D.N. D
DATE DESCRIPTION ENGINEER |REV G R u N D Fos 8 I \
REVISION HISTORY
DESIGN: D.NGUYEN DATE: 5/08/2014 JOB NO: 91348548 TEL (08) 8461 461 1 FAX (08) 8340 0155 ACN 007 920 765
DETAIL: D.NGUYEN DATE: 5/08/2014 SCALE: 1:5 TITLE:
THIS IS THE PROPERTY OF GRUNDFOS PUMPS 2 U PSZO_6O N DUAL CI RC STD (SS)
-E- AUSTRALIA AND MUST NOT BE COPIED OR ST DRG REV-
AL DIMENDIONS IN muvETRes | O MUNICATED TO A THIRD PARTY UNLESS A3 [ 91348548 _1 F
1 2 3 4




